d) Units are out of range - Operate the Victorian Bell unit within the operation range.

Specification
Operating Temperature: -10C - +40C
Operating Distance: 100metre (330ft approx. - in open field & at suitable condition)
Selectable Digital Code: Total two hundred fifty six (256) possible digital codes

“Type R2 Device - device where the sound output is created by the initial operation of the control 
and where the period of sound output continues for the designed duration irrespective of condition 
of the control.”

Important: